Antrag 2019 01 Deutschland Time schedule for youth exchange — vorlaufig
17.3.19 bis 24.3.19

Sunday, 17.3.19

13:10 Meeting point of German participants: Minden main Station

13:28-15:56 Transfer of to Disseldorf Airport by train

16:10 Arrival of the Israeli participants at Dusseldorf Airport

18:02-20:30 Transfer to Minden by train

20:30 Pickup by parents from Minden main station

20:45 Welcome and dinner with families at canteen of Ratsgymnasium Minden, buffet

prepared by the German participants

Monday, 18.3.19
Beakfast with families

10:00 Welcome in the Synagogue Minden by Giora Zwilling/ Sari Cohen

10:30 Energizer

12:00-14:00 Lunch in the city center

14:00-16:00 Meeting point: Rathauslaubengang, photo scaner hunt, to explore Minden
After Pickup by parents, dinner with families

Tuesday, 19.3.18
Breakfast with families

07:45-12:00 Visit of partner schools, meeting with the principle, tour in the school, possibility
to join two lessons and chance to meet other students during the brake.

12:30 Meeting in the High School Canteen Petershagen (privat transfer depending on
the students)

12:40 Lunch

13:30 Visit of the old Synagogue of Petershagen, guided by the participants of
Petershagen including Stolpersteins.

15:30-19:00 Movie night

Wednesday, 20.3.18

Breakfast with families

09:00 Meeting at Minden train station
Day trip to Hanover

16:00 Back in Minden

Thursday, 21.3.18

Breakfast with families

10:00 Meeting at parking slot at Kaiser Wilhelm Monument
Visiting Monument
Hiking in nature with lunch at Wittekindburg (castle)

14:00 Afternoon planned by former participants (games and time to talk about
experience)

19:00 Barbecue with all participants

Friday, 22.3.18

Breakfast with families

09:30 Meeting point: Minden main station

09:46-12:29 Transfer to Berlin Ostkreuz (1C2443/ ICE845/ S7)

12:35 Check-in at Youth hostel Berlin Ostkreuz

13:00 Meeting point: infront of the Youth hostel and transfer to Alexander Platz

until 16:00 Shopping and free time at Alexander Platz. Meeting point: Weltzeituhr

16:00-18:00 Memorial of the murdered Jews of Europe, Sinti and Roma, LGBT

18:00 Dinner at Youth hostel



21:00-23:00 Student party at discotheque Matrix

Saturday, 23.3.18

7:30 Breakfast at Youth hostel

08:54-0929 Transfer to Berlin Wannsee by train

10:00-13:00 House of the Wannsee Conference

13:00 Lunch box from the Youth hostel

13:00 Transfer back to Parliament Area

16:00 Reichstag ,,German Parliament”, discussion with member of the German
Parliament, guided tour, snack

19:00 Dinner at Youth hostel

20:30 Night walk Berlin including East Side Gallery

Sunday, 24.3.18

08:00 Breakfast at Youth hostel

09:00 Check-out with luggage

09:15-11:45 Final group meeting

11:56-12:17 Berlin Ostkreuz to Berlin BeusselstralRe (542)
12:22-12:30 Berlin BeusselstraRe to Berlin Tegel Airport (BUS TXL)
12:30 Goodbye at Berlin Tegel Airport

12:47-13:07 Transfer to Berlin main station (BUS TXL)
14:34-17:10 Berlin main station (1C142)

Pickup by parents at Minden train station
15:40 Flight to Israel from Berlin Tegel Airport



Antrag 2019 02 Israel Time schedule for youth exchange — vorlaufig

1.4.19 bis 8.4.19

Mo. 1.4.19
14:00
14:40
15:30
16:30
18:00

Di. 2.4.19

Israeli delegation leaving school towards the airport by bus
Germany delegation landing - meeting and welcoming in Terminal 3
Leaving the terminal and going to school by bus

Reuniting and getting-to-know activity with appetizers at school
End of activity, dinner with hosting families

Breakfast with families

09:00

09:00-09:45
10:00-11:00
11:00:12:15
12:15-13:15
13:15-14:30
14:30-16:30
16:45

Arriving at school

Activity in music room

Israeli childhood games

Group games

Lunch at school and meeting with the school principal
Leaving school and going by transit to Azrieli Station
Visiting “Check Point”, an Israeli IT security company
End of activity, Azrieli mall

Dinner with families
Packing for the trip

Mi. 3.4.19
06:45
07:00-09:00
09:00-12:00
12:30-15:30
16:00-18:00
19:00-20:30
21:00-23:00

Do. 4.4.19
7:30:08:30
08:30-09:30
10:00-12:00
12:30-13:30
14:00-16:00
19:00

End of activity

Arriving at school

Transport to Jerusalem

Guided tour in “Yad Vashem”

Riding tour in Jerusalem, walking tour in the Old City and visiting the Wailing Wall
Transport to Nokdim village

Bedouin hosting and warm dinner

Evening around the campfire

Packing and breakfast
Camel riding

Visiting Masada

Warm lunch in Ein Gedi
Walking trail in Nahal David
Estimated arrival in school

Dinner with families

Fr.5.4.19

Breakfast with families

10:30-13:00
19:00-22:00

Sa. 6.4.19

Tour in MDA (Magen David Adom)
Shabbat dinner at the home of the Sali family

Breakfast with families

10:00-13:00
13:00-13:45
14:00-15:30

Meeting at Habima Square and playing The Amazing Race to see the city
Individual lunch

Tour in House of Independence

End of activity, House of Independence
Dinner with families



So.7.4.19
Breakfast with families

10:00 Meeting in Jaffa

12:00 Lunch

13:00 Beach of Tel Aviv

17:00 Bicycle tour

Mo. 8.4.19

Breakfast with families

11:00-14:00 Final group meeting, summarizing the delegation
14:15-15:00 Traveling to Ben Gurion airport

15:00 Goodbye at Ben Gurion airport

15:15-16:00 Israeli delegation returning to school

18:15 Germany delegation flying to Munchen aboard flight LH689



