Antrag 2019 01 Deutschland Time schedule for youth exchange - vorläufig

17.3.19 bis 24.3.19

Sunday, 17.3.19

13:10 Meeting point of German participants: Minden main Station
13:28-15:56 Transfer of to Düsseldorf Airport by train

16:10 Arrival of the Israeli participants at Dusseldorf Airport

18:02-20:30 Transfer to Minden by train

20:30 Pickup by parents from Minden main station

20:45 Welcome and dinner with families at canteen of Ratsgymnasium Minden, buffet

prepared by the German participants

Monday, 18.3.19

Beakfast with families

10:00 Welcome in the Synagogue Minden by Giora Zwilling/ Sari Cohen

10:30 Energizer

12:00-14:00 Lunch in the city center

14:00-16:00 Meeting point: Rathauslaubengang, photo scaner hunt, to explore Minden

After Pickup by parents, dinner with families

Tuesday, 19.3.18

Breakfast with families

07:45-12:00 Visit of partner schools, meeting with the principle, tour in the school, possibility

to join two lessons and chance to meet other students during the brake.

12:30 Meeting in the High School Canteen Petershagen (privat transfer depending on

the students)

12:40 Lunch

13:30 Visit of the old Synagogue of Petershagen, guided by the participants of

Petershagen including Stolpersteins.

15:30-19:00 Movie night

Wednesday, 20.3.18

Breakfast with families

09:00 Meeting at Minden train station

Day trip to Hanover

16:00 Back in Minden

Thursday, 21.3.18

Breakfast with families

10:00 Meeting at parking slot at Kaiser Wilhelm Monument

Visiting Monument

Hiking in nature with lunch at Wittekindburg (castle)

14:00 Afternoon planned by former participants (games and time to talk about

experience)

19:00 Barbecue with all participants

Friday, 22.3.18

Breakfast with families

09:30 Meeting point: Minden main station

09:46-12:29 Transfer to Berlin Ostkreuz (IC2443/ ICE845/ S7)

12:35 Check-in at Youth hostel Berlin Ostkreuz

13:00 Meeting point: infront of the Youth hostel and transfer to Alexander Platz until 16:00 Shopping and free time at Alexander Platz. Meeting point: Weltzeituhr 16:00-18:00 Memorial of the murdered Jews of Europe, Sinti and Roma, LGBT

18:00 Dinner at Youth hostel

21:00-23:00 Student party at discotheque Matrix

Saturday, 23.3.18

7:30	Breakfast at Youth hostel
08:54-0929	Transfer to Berlin Wannsee by train
10:00-13:00	House of the Wannsee Conference
13:00	Lunch box from the Youth hostel
13:00	Transfer back to Parliament Area
16:00	Reichstag "German Parliament", discussion with member of the German
	Parliament, guided tour, snack
19:00	Dinner at Youth hostel
20:30	Night walk Berlin including East Side Gallery

Sunday, 24.3.18

08:00	Breakfast at Youth hostel
09:00	Check-out with luggage
09:15-11:45	Final group meeting
11:56-12:17	Berlin Ostkreuz to Berlin Beusselstraße (S42)
12:22-12:30	Berlin Beusselstraße to Berlin Tegel Airport (BUS TXL)
12:30	Goodbye at Berlin Tegel Airport
12:47-13:07	Transfer to Berlin main station (BUS TXL)
14:34-17:10	Berlin main station (IC142)
	Pickup by parents at Minden train station
15:40	Flight to Israel from Berlin Tegel Airport

Antrag 2019 02 Israel Time schedule for youth exchange – vorläufig

1.4.19 bis 8.4.19

Mo. 1.4.19

14:00	Israeli delegation leaving school towards the airport by bus
14:40	Germany delegation landing - meeting and welcoming in Terminal 3
15:30	Leaving the terminal and going to school by bus
16:30	Reuniting and getting-to-know activity with appetizers at school
18:00	End of activity, dinner with hosting families

Di. 2.4.19

Breakfast with families

09:00	Arriving at school
09:00-09:45	Activity in music room
10:00-11:00	Israeli childhood games
11:00:12:15	Group games
12:15-13:15	Lunch at school and meeting with the school principal
13:15-14:30	Leaving school and going by transit to Azrieli Station
14:30-16:30	Visiting "Check Point", an Israeli IT security company
16:45	End of activity. Azrieli mall

Dinner with families Packing for the trip

Mi. 3.4.19

06:45	Arriving at school
07:00-09:00	Transport to Jerusalem
09:00-12:00	Guided tour in "Yad Vashem"
12:30-15:30	Riding tour in Jerusalem, walking tour in the Old City and visiting the Wailing Wall
16:00-18:00	Transport to Nokdim village
19:00-20:30	Bedouin hosting and warm dinner
21:00-23:00	Evening around the campfire

Do. 4.4.19

7:30:08:30	Packing and breakfast
08:30-09:30	Camel riding
10:00-12:00	Visiting Masada
12:30-13:30	Warm lunch in Ein Gedi
14:00-16:00	Walking trail in Nahal David
19:00	Estimated arrival in school

End of activity Dinner with families

Fr. 5.4.19

Breakfast with families

10:30-13:00	Tour in MDA (Mage	n David Adom)

19:00-22:00 Shabbat dinner at the home of the Sali family

Sa. 6.4.19

Breakfast with families

10:00-13:00	Meeting at Habima S	Square and playing The A	Amazing Race to see the city	y
-------------	---------------------	--------------------------	------------------------------	---

13:00-13:45 Individual lunch 14:00-15:30 Tour in House of Tour in House of Independence

End of activity, House of Independence

Dinner with families

So. 7.4.19

Breakfast with families

10:00 Meeting in Jaffa

12:00 Lunch

13:00 Beach of Tel Aviv17:00 Bicycle tour

Mo. 8.4.19

Breakfast with families

11:00-14:00 Final group meeting, summarizing the delegation

14:15-15:00 Traveling to Ben Gurion airport
 15:00 Goodbye at Ben Gurion airport
 15:15-16:00 Israeli delegation returning to school

18:15 Germany delegation flying to Munchen aboard flight LH689